MOTION NO.

1	[Committee of the Whole - Draft San Francisco Reparations Plan and Dream Keeper Initiative Updates - February 7, 2023, at 3:00 p.m.]
2	
3	Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on
4	Tuesday, February 7, 2023, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing on the Draft San
5	Francisco Reparations Plan and Dream Keeper Initiative updates; and requesting the
6	Human Rights Commission, the African American Reparations Advisory Committee,
7	and the Dream Keeper Initiative to present.
8	
9	WHEREAS, The African American Reparations Advisory Committee was established
10	through Ordinance No. 259-20 in 2020 to develop, adopt, and implement a San Francisco
11	Reparations Plan; and
12	WHEREAS, In December 2022, the African American reparations Advisory Committee
13	submitted a Draft San Francisco Reparations Plan to incorporate feedback from the Board of
14	Supervisors, the Mayor, the Human Rights Commission, and the public; and
15	WHEREAS, The Dream Keeper Initiative was established in 2021 as a citywide effort
16	to reinvest \$60 million annually into San Francisco's diverse Black communities for reforming
17	public safety and addressing structural inequities in San Francisco; and
18	WHEREAS, Since its inception, the Dream Keeper Initiative has awarded 141 Black-
19	led and Black-serving organizations to implement services that advance the Dream Keeper
20	Initiative goal; now, therefore, be it
21	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
22	convene as a Committee of the Whole on Tuesday, February 7, 2023, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a
23	public hearing on the Draft San Francisco Reparations Plan and Dream Keeper Initiative
24	updates; and requesting the Human Rights Commission, the African American Reparations
25	Advisory Committee, and the Dream Keeper Initiative to present.

Supervisor Walton
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS